
Avon Speedsters Tom Little tomlittle1394@gmail.com 07501 137676

Avon Roadrunner John Woodhouse joffers@gmail.com 07771626612

Avon Rep Ryan Williams ryandwilliams93@gmail.com

Avon Ken Bray kenrbray1943@gmail.com 01225 708703

BlueCircle (Capt) Paul Black paulbaz38@sky.com 01373 864694

Blue Circle (Sec) Karen Kirby karen_kirby@outlook.co.uk 01373 300843

Blue Circle Captain Jim Ford theoldfords44@yahoo.com

Blue circle Les Kirby les_kirby@outlook.co.uk

Box (Sec) Kathryn Yeoman boxbowlsclub@gmail.com 07453 973637

Box (Capt) Kevin Derby kevJderby@gmail.com 07889 468348

Box (Fix-Sec) Mrs Jan Wright janice.wright300@tiscali.co.uk 07824 902888

Bradford on Avon Trevor Janes tedwardjanes2@gmail.com 01225 865257

Bradford on Avon Derrick Hunt derrickjohnhunt@gmail.com 01225 863066

Broughton Gifford (Capt) Ray Thomas den.2548-cor@hotmail.co.uk  01225 707898

B- Gifford (Club Captain) Richard Mizen richardmizen@hotmail.com 01225 706430

Calne 'A' (Capt) Paul Mackie p.mackie294@btinternet.com 01249 822087

Calne 'B' (Capt) Steve McColl stevemccoll123@gmail.com 01249 323137

Calne (Sec) Les Fish les.fish@live.co.uk 01249 815609

Chippenham Park 'A' Frank Mogford francis.mogford@btinternet.com 01249 652026

Chippenham Park (sec) Gary Hubbard gary.hubbard7493@gmail.com 07860 652882

Chippenham Park 'B' Steve Besent besents@btopenworld.com 01225 724708

Chippenham Town (Swallows) Jeff Daws outdaws@hotmail.co.uk 01249 750560

Chippenham Town (Hawks) Mike Brown bbrownmk1@sky.com 07756849088

Chippenham Town (Bluebirds) Steve Townsend stevejtownsend999@gmail.com 07748 665885

Chippenham Town (Sec) Rosemary Fitzpatrick ctbcsec@btinternet.com 01249 460900

Chippenham Town (fixtures) Dave Williams davewendy72@gmail.com 01249 819254

Corsham (Capt) Milburn Dagger christinedagger12@outlook.com 07876 858597

Corsham (Sec) Ian Evans corshambowls@gmail.com 07931 924802

Corsham (Club Capt) John Connolly johnconn8187@gmail.com 01249 712635

Corsham (Tres) Mike Smith corshambowlstreasurer@outlook.com  07879 423834

Devizes 'A' Terry Bazeley terry_bazeley@hotmail.com 01380 829610

Devizes A Vice Captain Steve Brown brown400@btinternet.com

Devizes 'B' Terry Miles terry.miles961@gmail.com 01380 726087

Devizes 'C' Mike Mitcham Mike-mitcham@talktalk.net 07402 134303

Holt (Rep) Graham Archard graham63@global.net.co.uk 07544 311884

Holt (MWTBL. Capt) Paul Levington paul.leverington1@btinternet.com 07876 191097

Holt (Contact) Wayne Simmonds holtbowls@outlook.com 07808 830441

North Wilts 'A' & 'B' Ron Read ronread122a@gmail.com 01249 660027

North Wilts (Fix Sec) Karen Munro clubmanager@nwbowls.co.uk 01249 445966

Spencer Melksham (Lions) Richard George georgey321@hotmail.com 01225 434005

Spencer Melksham (Tigers) Steve Hutchinson shutchinson@blueyonder.co.uk 01225 703054

Spencer Moulton (Capt) Adrian Bowell adrianbolwell@hotmail.co.uk 07962 590710

Spencer Moulton Russell Francis russfrancis30@gmail.com 07838 911628

Spencer Moulton (Sec) Graham Shadwell grahamshadwell@gmail.com 07961 016807

Trowbridge Town 'A' Richard Francis christabelfrancis1@gmail.com 01380 828232

Trowbridge Town 'B' Steve Appleyard carol.appleyard50@gmail.com  077080 099306

Trowbridge Town (Sec) Mark Rhodes ttbowlsclub@gmail.com 01225 752865

Trowbridge West (Falcons) Mervin Hudd mervinhudd@btinternet.com 01225 755247

Trowbridge West (Eagles) Roland Davies 01225 776431

Trowbridge Westbourne Roger Easton rogereaston@icloud.com 01225 754588

Trowbridge West (Sec) Roger Hawkins arhawk@hotmail.com 01225 709705

Warminster B Captain Peter Hopkins 07970 814651

Warminster (Sec) Tony Reed tony.reed44@yahoo.com 07900981443

Winsley (Sec) Dave Rees dave22@Clara.co.uk 01225 863714

Winsley (Capt) Morris Hughes morris4738@gmail.com 01225 864727
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